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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60 60 60 --
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 10 10 - —
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 78 78 78 -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students students
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships =~ Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [5Years 85 214 299 296 2 1 54 186 69 0 0 171
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 2 13 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Program(s)]
PG[3 Years 59 115 174 169 5 0 0 38 26 0 0 12
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2010-11)

(2011-12)

(2012-13)

No. of first year
students intake
in the year

60

60

60

No. of first year
students admitted ~ Year
in the year

60

60

59

Academic

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

(2011-12) 0
(2012-13) 0
(2013-14) 0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of first year

students intake in the
year

10

10

10

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year
5

5

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

39

55

39

Academic  No. of students graduating No. of
Year in minimum stipulated time  students
placed
(2014-15) 4 0
(2015-16) 5 1
(2016-17) 5 2

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

47

60

78

Ph.D Student Details

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

47

57

52

Academic  No. of students

Year admitted through
Lateral entry

(2013-14) 0

(2014-15) O

(2015-16) O

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

47

56

49

No. of
students
placed

12

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum (Amount in
Rs.)

360000 (three lac
sixty thousand)

200000 (two lac)

0 (Zero)

No. of
students
selected for
Higher Studies

22

19

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies
0 (Zero) 0
240000 (two lac forty 0
thousand)
240000 (two lac forty 0
thousand)
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates  selected for
placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
9 420000 (four lac 1
twenty thousand)
8 420000 (four lac 1
twenty thousand)
7 360000 (three lac 0

sixty thousand)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

Total Students

0

10



No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 2

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library
New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 7

50605 (Fifty thousand six
hundred and five)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

242422 (Two lac forty two
thousand four hundred and
twenty two)

62166100 (Six crore twenty one
lac sixty six thousand one
hundred)

11451270 (One crore fourteen
lac fifty one thousand two
hundred and seventy)

124884 (One lac twenty four
thousand eight hundred and
eighty four)

2015-16

2014-15

0

0

2015-16

Utilised Amount

39863 (Thirty nine thousand
eight hundred and sixty three)

8873 (Eight thousand eight
hundred and seventy three)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

417981 (Four lac seventeen
thousand nine hundred and
eighty one)

60807140 (Six crore eight lac
seven thousand one hundred
and forty)

14376250 (One crore forty three
lac seventy six thousand two
hundred and fifty)

391575 (Three lac ninety one
thousand five hundred and
seventy five)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

44097 (Forty four thousand
ninety seven)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

958142 (Nine lac fifty eight

thousand one hundred and forty

two)

54564156 (Five crore forty five
lac sixty four thousand one
hundred and fifty six)

14021262 (One crore forty lac
twenty one thousand two
hundred and sixty two)

1203415 (Twelve lac three
thousand four hundred and
fifteen )

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
0 0 0
zero zero zZero
2014-15
7



Financial Year

Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2016-17

647292

six lac forty seven thousand two hundred and
ninety two

2015-16 2014-15

3 3

519761 840613

five lac nineteen thousand seven hundred eight lac forty thousand six hundred

and sixty one

and thirteen

Consultancy Project Details
Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 3 0 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 2 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero
PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in some of the
buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in all the buildings

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 Kaknurkar Vrinda
Balkrishna

2 Kore Sharayu Avinash

3 Tongaonkar Jayashree
Nandkishor

4 Undale Vidya
Chandrakant

5 Awalaskar Amit
Dattatray

6 Bhat Pravin Madhukar

7 Deshmukh Kavita

Shailesh

Age Designation Gender Qualification

49

54

55

42

43

34

45

Professor Female MD(Ayurveda)
Professor Female MD(Ayurveda)
Professor Female MD(Ayurveda)
Reader Female MD(Ayurveda)
Reader Male MD(Ayurveda)
Reader Male MS
(Ayurveda)

Reader Female MD(Ayurveda)

Experience (In

Months)

306

307

307

188

153

84

226

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes, in all the buildings

Currently working Joining  Leaving  Association

with institution? Date Date type

Yes 01-04-  --- Regular
2006

Yes 01-04- - Regular
2006

Yes 06-12- - Regular
2008

Yes 09-04-  --- Regular
2009

Yes 03-11- - Regular
2009

Yes 14-06- - Regular
2017

Yes 22-05- - Regular
2006



10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Kulkarni Girish
Tryambakrao

Kulkarni Nilesh Gajanan

Padade Dinkar Mukund

Phule Nilesh
Madhukarrao

Suryavanshi Rahul
Subhash

Ujwale Ramesh
Sadhuram

Vanarase Sunanda
Vaibhav

Avhad Vandana Anil

Ayare Kalpana Bajarang

Babar Ramchandra
Pandurang

Bagore Sanjivkumar
Bhimashankar

Bhagat Vijay Vitthal
Bhange Pallavi
Vyankatrao

Bhatambre Yogesh
Shivmurti

Bhosale Vaishali Dipak
Chaudhari Vivek
Murlidhar

Chitnis Abhijit Vilas

Chorghade Swati Anil

Deshpande Anil
Chandrakant

Deshpande Vaishali
Shailesh

Erande Mukund
Pandurang

Gajare Kamalakar
Vasant

Gangawane Roma
Suresh

40

40

56

41

36

39

59

44

42

34

52

34

38

38

42

34

48

38

35

37

56

42

32

Reader

Reader

Professor

Reader

Reader

Reader

Professor

Reader

Reader

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Reader

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Professor

Reader

Lecturer

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

Ph.D

MS

(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MS
(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

162

153

313

137

103

136

277

122

122

71

306

59

109

120

160

50

287

103

95

101

324

161

58

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08-
2009

30-10-
2010

01-02-
2005

18-06-
2011

20-03-
2014

09-04-
2012

16-03-
2013

19-03-
2013

01-09-
2015

16-09-
2011

01-01-
2010

20-03-
2014

06-12-
2010

16-03-
2013

01-08-
2009

20-03-
2014

17-07-
2007

01-06-
2008

07-04-
2010

01-08-
2009

01-11-
2003

01-08-
2009

01-12-
2012

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Gavali Jyoti Brijesh

Gawade Trupti Kalyan

Ghogare Anjana

Raghunath

Ghorpade Manda
Sanjog

Gokhale Maya Vivek

Itnar Preetam Pradip

Jadhav Kalyani Kunjan

Jaiswal Nikheel Abhay

Joshi Deshmukh Pranita

Joshi Nitesh Raghunath

Kalaskar Anand Vijay

Kale Rashmi Anil

Kale Sandeep Dhanaji

Khandagale Sagar Anil

Khankhane Manohar

Nagoraoji

Kotangale Yogesh
Tukaram

Majgaonkar Jeevan
Balkrishna

Mali Sandip Matu
Narkhede Yogesh
Dnyandeo

Nikam Priyanka
Dattatray

Patil Sachinkumar
Sahebrao

Patil Vijayalaxmi Sujay

Pawar Rajesh Krishna

41

29

33

54

44

33

51

29

37

36

44

33

29

53

37

31

41

36

31

44

34

58

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Professor

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer

Reader

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Professor

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer

Associate
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

MD(Ayurveda)

MS

(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MS

(Ayurveda)

Ph.D

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MSc(Statistics)

BAMS

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MS
(Ayurveda)

MS
(Ayurveda)

Ph.D

MD(Ayurveda)

MS
(Ayurveda)

164

33

58

282

199

73

289

103

82

176

199

80

38

306

132

102

96

21

144

55

93

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-04-
2014

13-10-
2014

03-09-
2012

01-08-
2005

16-03-
2013

01-04-
2011

07-06-
2007

03-10-
2016

07-04-
2017

21-11-
2012

02-01-
2009

13-09-
2017

22-10-
2012

02-06-
2014

06-12-
2008

01-04-
2014

06-02-
2017

20-04-
2009

03-08-
2009

02-09-
2015

02-08-
2010

06-12-
2012

25-10-
2014

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Pradhan Nilakshi
Shekhar

Pundge Sumedha Jalba

Rajput Deepali Suresh

Sabale Amol Babulal

Sathe Kalpana Dilip

Sawant Gayatri

Shivajirao

Supugade Vikram
Vasantrao

Vaidya Vibhavari Manish

Waghmare Nitin
Ramchandra

41

35

35

30

56

44

34

43

36

Professor

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

MS
(Ayurveda)

MS
(Ayurveda)

MS
(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

MD(Ayurveda)

M.A

MD(Ayurveda)

189

90

127

19

321

95

96

155

129

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

13-12-
2013

01-04-
2014

12-06-
2017

23-11-
2015

15-11-
2003

07-09-
2009

03-08-
2009

04-08-
2009

17-06-
2013

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



