

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: MEDICAL

Institute ID: IR-2-D-OD-C-13805

Institute Name: MAMs Sumatibhai Shah Ayur. Mahavidyalaya, Malwadi, Hadapsar, Pune

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

## **Full Report**

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60	60	60	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	10	10				
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	78	78	78			

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	85	214	299	296	2	1	54	186	69	0	0	171
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	2	13	15	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	59	115	174	169	5	0	0	38	26	0	0	12

#### Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010-11)	60	60	(2011-12)	0	(2014-15)	39	12	360000 (three lac sixty thousand)	22
(2011-12)	60	60	(2012-13)	0	(2015-16)	55	7	200000 (two lac)	19
(2012-13)	60	59	(2013-14)	0	(2016-17)	39	0	0 (Zero)	0

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	10	5	(2014-15)	4	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014-15)	10	5	(2015-16)	5	1	240000 (two lac forty thousand)	0
(2015-16)	10	5	(2016-17)	5	2	240000 (two lac forty thousand)	0

#### PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	47	47	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	47	9	420000 (four lac twenty thousand)	1
(2013-14)	60	57	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	56	8	420000 (four lac twenty thousand)	1
(2014-15)	78	52	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	49	7	360000 (three lac sixty thousand)	0

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	10

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)								
	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15					
Full Time	0	0	0					
Part Time	2	0	0					

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15						
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount						
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)									
Library	50605 (Fifty thousand six hundred and five)	39863 (Thirty nine thousand eight hundred and sixty three)	44097 (Forty four thousand ninety seven)						
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	8873 (Eight thousand eight hundred and seventy three)	0 (Zero)						
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)						
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)						
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	242422 (Two lac forty two thousand four hundred and twenty two)	417981 (Four lac seventeen thousand nine hundred and eighty one)	958142 (Nine lac fifty eight thousand one hundred and fort two)						
Annual Operational Expenditure	'	'	1						
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	62166100 (Six crore twenty one lac sixty six thousand one hundred)	60807140 (Six crore eight lac seven thousand one hundred and forty)	54564156 (Five crore forty five lac sixty four thousand one hundred and fifty six)						
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	11451270 (One crore fourteen lac fifty one thousand two hundred and seventy)	14376250 (One crore forty three lac seventy six thousand two hundred and fifty)	14021262 (One crore forty lac twenty one thousand two hundred and sixty two)						
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	124884 (One lac twenty four thousand eight hundred and eighty four)	391575 (Three lac ninety one thousand five hundred and seventy five)	1203415 (Twelve lac three thousand four hundred and fifteen)						

## Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	zero	zero	zero

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	7	3	7

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Funding Agencies	5	3	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	647292	519761	840613
Amount Received in Words	six lac forty seven thousand two hundred and ninety two	five lac nineteen thousand seven hundred and sixty one	eight lac forty thousand six hundred and thirteen

# Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	3	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	2	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

# PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

## Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Kaknurkar Vrinda Balkrishna	49	Professor	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	306	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2006		Regular
2	Kore Sharayu Avinash	54	Professor	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	307	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2006		Regular
3	Tongaonkar Jayashree Nandkishor	55	Professor	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	307	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2008		Regular
4	Undale Vidya Chandrakant	42	Reader	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	188	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2009		Regular
5	Awalaskar Amit Dattatray	43	Reader	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	153	Yes	Yes	03-11- 2009		Regular
6	Bhat Pravin Madhukar	34	Reader	Male	MS (Ayurveda)	84	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2017		Regular
7	Deshmukh Kavita Shailesh	45	Reader	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	226	Yes	Yes	22-05- 2006		Regular

			I							
8	Kulkarni Girish Tryambakrao	40	Reader	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	162	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2009	 Regular
9	Kulkarni Nilesh Gajanan	40	Reader	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	153	Yes	Yes	30-10- 2010	 Regular
10	Padade Dinkar Mukund	56	Professor	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	313	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2005	 Regular
11	Phule Nilesh Madhukarrao	41	Reader	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	137	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2011	 Regular
12	Suryavanshi Rahul Subhash	36	Reader	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	103	Yes	Yes	20-03- 2014	 Regular
13	Ujwale Ramesh Sadhuram	39	Reader	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	136	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2012	 Regular
14	Vanarase Sunanda Vaibhav	59	Professor	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	277	Yes	Yes	16-03- 2013	 Regular
15	Avhad Vandana Anil	44	Reader	Female	Ph.D	122	Yes	Yes	19-03- 2013	 Regular
16	Ayare Kalpana Bajarang	42	Reader	Female	MS (Ayurveda)	122	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2015	 Regular
17	Babar Ramchandra Pandurang	34	Lecturer	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	71	Yes	Yes	16-09- 2011	 Regular
18	Bagore Sanjivkumar Bhimashankar	52	Reader	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	306	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2010	 Regular
19	Bhagat Vijay Vitthal	34	Lecturer	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	59	Yes	Yes	20-03- 2014	 Regular
20	Bhange Pallavi Vyankatrao	38	Lecturer	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	109	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2010	 Regular
21	Bhatambre Yogesh Shivmurti	38	Reader	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	120	Yes	Yes	16-03- 2013	 Regular
22	Bhosale Vaishali Dipak	42	Reader	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	160	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2009	 Regular
23	Chaudhari Vivek Murlidhar	34	Lecturer	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	50	Yes	Yes	20-03- 2014	 Regular
24	Chitnis Abhijit Vilas	48	Reader	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	287	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2007	 Regular
25	Chorghade Swati Anil	38	Lecturer	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	103	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2008	 Regular
26	Deshpande Anil Chandrakant	35	Lecturer	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	95	Yes	Yes	07-04- 2010	 Regular
27	Deshpande Vaishali Shailesh	37	Lecturer	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	101	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2009	 Regular
28	Erande Mukund Pandurang	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2003	 Regular
29	Gajare Kamalakar Vasant	42	Reader	Male	MS (Ayurveda)	161	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2009	 Regular
30	Gangawane Roma Suresh	32	Lecturer	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	58	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2012	 Regular

31	Gavali Jyoti Brijesh	41	Reader	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	164	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2014	 Regular
32	Gawade Trupti Kalyan	29	Lecturer	Female	MS (Ayurveda)	33	Yes	Yes	13-10- 2014	 Regular
33	Ghogare Anjana Raghunath	33	Lecturer	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	58	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2012	 Regular
34	Ghorpade Manda Sanjog	54	Professor	Female	MS (Ayurveda)	282	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2005	 Regular
35	Gokhale Maya Vivek	44	Professor	Female	Ph.D	199	Yes	Yes	16-03- 2013	 Regular
36	Itnar Preetam Pradip	33	Lecturer	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	73	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2011	 Regular
37	Jadhav Kalyani Kunjan	51	Professor	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	289	Yes	Yes	07-06- 2007	 Regular
38	Jaiswal Nikheel Abhay	29	Lecturer	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	9	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2016	 Regular
39	Joshi Deshmukh Pranita	37	Reader	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	103	Yes	Yes	07-04- 2017	 Regular
40	Joshi Nitesh Raghunath	36	Lecturer	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	82	Yes	Yes	21-11- 2012	 Regular
41	Kalaskar Anand Vijay	44	Reader	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	176	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2009	 Regular
42	Kale Rashmi Anil	44	Professor	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	199	Yes	Yes	13-09- 2017	 Regular
43	Kale Sandeep Dhanaji	33	Lecturer	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	80	Yes	Yes	22-10- 2012	 Regular
44	Khandagale Sagar Anil	29	Lecturer	Male	MSc(Statistics)	38	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	 Regular
45	Khankhane Manohar Nagoraoji	53	Professor	Male	BAMS	306	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2008	 Regular
46	Kotangale Yogesh Tukaram	37	Reader	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	132	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2014	 Regular
47	Majgaonkar Jeevan Balkrishna	31	Lecturer	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	5	Yes	Yes	06-02- 2017	 Regular
48	Mali Sandip Matu	41	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	102	Yes	Yes	20-04- 2009	 Regular
49	Narkhede Yogesh Dnyandeo	36	Lecturer	Male	MS (Ayurveda)	96	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2009	 Regular
50	Nikam Priyanka Dattatray	31	Lecturer	Female	MS (Ayurveda)	21	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Regular
51	Patil Sachinkumar Sahebrao	44	Reader	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2010	 Regular
52	Patil Vijayalaxmi Sujay	34	Lecturer	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	55	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2012	 Regular
53	Pawar Rajesh Krishna	58	Associate Professor	Male	MS (Ayurveda)	93	Yes	Yes	25-10- 2014	 Regular

54	Pradhan Nilakshi Shekhar	41	Professor	Female	MS (Ayurveda)	189	Yes	Yes	13-12- 2013	 Regular
55	Pundge Sumedha Jalba	35	Lecturer	Female	MS (Ayurveda)	90	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2014	 Regular
56	Rajput Deepali Suresh	35	Reader	Female	MS (Ayurveda)	127	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2017	 Regular
57	Sabale Amol Babulal	30	Lecturer	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	19	Yes	Yes	23-11- 2015	 Regular
58	Sathe Kalpana Dilip	56	Professor	Female	Ph.D	321	Yes	Yes	15-11- 2003	 Regular
59	Sawant Gayatri Shivajirao	44	Lecturer	Female	MD(Ayurveda)	95	Yes	Yes	07-09- 2009	 Regular
60	Supugade Vikram Vasantrao	34	Lecturer	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	96	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2009	 Regular
61	Vaidya Vibhavari Manish	43	Lecturer	Female	M.A	155	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2009	 Regular
62	Waghmare Nitin Ramchandra	36	Reader	Male	MD(Ayurveda)	129	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2013	 Regular